

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9195-9196 OF 2010  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S BILAG INDUSTRIES P.LTD.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.DAMAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,permission to file additional documents

Date: 18/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appellant did not file the statement of case within the time granted. Hence by order dated 30.07.2012 it was ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non filing of the statement of case. It is reported that thereafter statement of case has been filed with a delay of 45 days. No application to condone or to receive it, has been filed. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers as already ordered.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |  
| | | Registrar |