

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9195-9196/2010

M/S BILAG INDUSTRIES P.LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.DAMAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mrs. S.R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the appellant is exploring the possibility of availing the scheme of 'Sabka Vishwas', for which hearing of this appeal be deferred for four weeks. Ordered accordingly.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)